A/DS81-40

300 Rec'd PCT/PT0 03 DEC 1998

H10001 10			Q052490
	00 00 1	000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 12.3.98	08-03-1	999	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1011101	17	ess of receiving party(ies)?
HOEG, Harro Andreas		MAN B&W DIE	
		No. 41 Teglholm Dk-2450	sgade
		Copenhagen SV	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Denmark	
□ yes ☑ no			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	r	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?
-	e of Names	□ yes	☑ no
Other		, , , ,	
Execution Date: October 22, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(<i>U </i>	1782	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 22, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
••			
Addition	ا nal numbers attached?	☐ Yes	☑ No
		6. Total number of applications and registration involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:			1
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
Suite 800		connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		4880. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	}	8. Deposit Accor	
		8. Deposit Acco	19-4880
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.	DO NOT WRITE I	THIS STITE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information i	s true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	Torogonia information is		and any attended copy to a nationary or man
14-3 565			December 1, 1998
P - N - 25 200			
998 WCLAYBRO 00000015 ²⁶ 9194762	· ·		
TOTAL NUMBEROOF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Paten	its and Trademar	·ks
Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231			

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.



WHEREAS, I, Harro Andreas HOEG, A citizen of Germany of No. 105 Kirkeltevej, DK-3450 ALLERØD, Denmark

as assignor, have invented certain improvements in "AN EXHAUST VALVE FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE"

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith, and WHEREAS

MAN B&W Diesel A/S, A company organized under the laws of Denmark of No. 41 Teglholmsgade, DK-2450 COPENHAGEN SV, Denmark

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 22 CeV. 1988

Harro Andreas HOEG

Witnessed by:

withessed by.

Name

Monager Jaken to & Too

Jastgaardsvej &

Address

DK 2700 Browshoj

Mame

Name

Secreta.

Occupation

Expine garden

Address

DK-2670 Grave